Quantity Limits
BCBS RI 4-Tier 2016
Last Updated: 10/30/2015

ABACAVIR SULFATE/LAMIVUDINE/ZIDOVUDINE

Abacavir Sulfate/lamivudine/zidovudine

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY

Abilify SOLN

Quantity Limit:

900 ML Per 30 Days

ABILIFY DISCMELT

Abilify Discmelt TBDP 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ABSTRAL

Abstral

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE

Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 15MG,
300MG; 60MG

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE #2

Acetaminophen/codeine #2

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE #3

Acetaminophen/codeine #3

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE #4

Acetaminophen/codeine #4

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE PHOSPHATE

Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG;
60MG

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

ACITRETIN

Acitretin

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



ADCIRCA

Adcirca

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL

Adefovir Dipivoxil

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ADEMPAS

Adempas

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

ADVAIR DISKUS

Advair Diskus

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ADVAIR HFA

Advair Hfa

Quantity Limit:

16 GM Per 30 Days

AFINITOR

Afinitor TABS 10MG, 2.5MG, 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Afinitor TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

ALBUTEROL SULFATE

Albuterol Sulfate NEBU 0.083%

Quantity Limit:

525 ML Per 30 Days

Albuterol Sulfate NEBU 0.5%

Quantity Limit:

100 ML Per 30 Days

Albuterol Sulfate NEBU 0.63MG/3ML,
1.25MG/3ML

Quantity Limit:

375 ML Per 30 Days

ALENDRONATE SODIUM

Alendronate Sodium TABS 35MG, 70MG

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE

Almotriptan Malate

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



ALTOPREV

Altoprev Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
ALVESCO

Alvesco Quantity Limit: 12.20 GM Per 30 Days
AMETHIA

Amethia Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days
AMETHIA LO

Amethia Lo Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days
AMITIZA

Amitiza Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

AMPHETAMINE/DEXTROAMPHETAMINE

Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine CP24

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine TABS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

AMPYRA

Ampyra

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ANORO ELLIPTA

Anoro Ellipta Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ANZEMET

Anzemet TABS Quantity Limit: 5 EA Per 30 Days
APLENZIN

Aplenzin Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



APTIVUS

Aptivus CAPS

Quantity Limit

: 120 EA Per 30 Days

ARCAPTA NEOHALER

Arcapta Neohaler

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

ARIPIPRAZOLE

Aripiprazole SOLN

Quantity Limit

: 900 ML Per 30 Days

Aripiprazole TABS 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 30MG

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Aripiprazole TABS 2MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit

: 60 EA Per 30 Days

ASHLYNA

Ashlyna

Quantity Limit

: 91 EA Per 91 Days

ASMANEX HFA

Asmanex Hfa

Quantity Limit

: 26 GM Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 120 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 120 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 14 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 14 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 30 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 30 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 60 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 60 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 7 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 7 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM

Atorvastatin Calcium TABS

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ATRIPLA

Atripla

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ATROVENT HFA

Atrovent Hfa

Quantity Limit:

25.80 GM Per 30 Days

AUBAGIO

Aubagio

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

AVANDAMET

Avandamet TABS 1000MG; 2MG, 1000MG;
AMG, 500MG; 2MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

AVANDARYL

Avandaryl TABS 2MG; 8MG, 4MG; 4MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

AVANDIA

Avandia TABS 2MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Avandia TABS 4MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Avandia TABS 8MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

AVONEX

Avonex INJ 30MCG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 28 Days

Avonex INJ 30MCG/VIAL

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

AVONEX PEN

Avonex Pen

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 28 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



AZELASTINE HCL

Azelastine Hcl SOLN 0.1%, 0.15%

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

BARACLUDE

Baraclude SOLN

Quantity Limit:

630 ML Per 30 Days

BD INSULIN SYRINGE SAFETYGLIDE/1IML/29G

X1/2"

Bd Insulin Syringe Safetyglide/1ml/29g X 1/2"

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BD INSULIN SYRINGE ULTRAFINE/0.3ML/31G X 5/16""

Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/0.3ml/31g X 5/16"

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BD INSULIN SYRINGE ULTRAFINE/0.5ML/30G X 1/2"

Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/0.5ml1/30g X 1/2"

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BD INSULIN SYRINGE ULTRAFINE/1IML/31G X 5/16"

Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/1ml/31g X 5/16"

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BD PEN NEEDLE/ULTRAFINE/29G X 12.7MM

Bd Pen Needle/ultrafine/29g X 12.7mm

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BECONASE AQ

Beconase Aq

Quantity Limit:

50 GM Per 30 Days

BETASERON

Betaseron

Quantity Limit:

15 EA Per 30 Days

BIMATOPROST

Bimatoprost SOLN

Quantity Limit:

5 ML Per 30 Days

BREO ELLIPTA

Breo Ellipta

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



BRINTELLIX

Brintellix Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
BROVANA
Brovana Quantity Limit: 120 ML Per 30 Days

BUDEPRION SR

Budeprion Sr TB12 150MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

BUDESONIDE

Budesonide NASAL SUSP 0.25MG/2ML,
0.5MG/2ML, 1IMG/2ML

Quantity Limit:

120 ML Per 30 Days

Budesonide NASAL SUSP 32MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

17.20 GM Per 30 Days

BUPRENORPHINE HCL

Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL 2MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL 8MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

BUPRENORPHINE HCL/NALOXONE HcCL

Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hel SUBL 2MG;
0.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hel SUBL 8MG;
2MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

BUPROBAN

Buproban

Quantity Limit:

540 EA Per 365 Days

BUPROPION HCL ER

Bupropion Hcl Er TB12 100MG, 150MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



BUPROPION HCL SR

Bupropion Hcl Sr

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Bupropion Hcl Sr TB12 150MG

Quantity Limit:

540 EA Per 365 Days

BuPROPION HcL XL

Bupropion Hcl XL

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

BUTALBITAL/ACETAMINOPHEN/CAFFEINE/CODEINE

Butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine/codeine

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

BUTORPHANOL TARTRATE

Butorphanol Tartrate NASAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

10 ML Per 30 Days

BUTRANS

Butrans

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

CALCIPOTRIENE/BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE

Calcipotriene/betamethasone Dipropionate

Quantity Limit:

400 GM Per 30 Days

CALCITONIN-SALMON

Calcitonin-salmon

Quantity Limit:

3.70 ML Per 30 Days

CAMRESE

Camrese Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days
CAMRESE LO

Camrese Lo Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days
CAPRELSA

Caprelsa TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Caprelsa TABS 300MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



CELECOXIB

Celecoxib CAPS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

CESAMET

Cesamet

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

CHANTIX

Chantix TABS 0.5MG, 1MG

Quantity Limit:

504 EA Per 365 Days

CHANTIX CONTINUING MONTH PAK

Chantix Continuing Month Pak

Quantity Limit:

504 EA Per 365 Days

CHANTIX STARTING MONTH PAK

Chantix Starting Month Pak

Quantity Limit:

159 EA Per 365 Days

CIALIS

Cialis TABS 2.5MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

CimziA

Cimzia

Quantity Limit:

6 EA Per 28 Days

CITALOPRAM HYDROBROMIDE

Citalopram Hydrobromide SOLN

Quantity Limit:

600 ML Per 30 Days

Citalopram Hydrobromide TABS 10MG, 20MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Citalopram Hydrobromide TABS 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

CLARITHROMYCIN ER

Clarithromycin Er

Quantity Limit:

28 EA Per 14 Days

CLOZAPINE

Clozapine TABS 100MG, 25MG

[
Quantity Limit:

270 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



Clozapine TABS 200MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine TABS 50MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

CLozAPINE ODT

Clozapine Odt TBDP 100MG, 25MG

Quantity Limit:

270 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine Odt TBDP 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine Odt TBDP 150MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine Odt TBDP 200MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT

Combivent Respimat

Quantity Limit:

8 GM Per 30 Days

COMPLERA

Complera

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

COPAXONE

Copaxone INJ 20MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

Copaxone INJ 40MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

12 ML Per 28 Days

CRESTOR

Crestor Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
CYSTARAN

Cystaran Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days
DAKLINZA

Daklinza Quantity Limit: 84 EA Per 365 Days
DAYSEE

Daysee Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



DAYTRANA

Daytrana

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104

Depo-subq Provera 104

Quantity Limit:

0.65 ML Per 84 Days

DESVENLAFAXINE ER

Desvenlafaxine Er

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DEXEDRINE

Dexedrine TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Dexedrine TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

DEXILANT

Dexilant

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HCL

Dexmethylphenidate Hcl

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HCL ER

Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 10MG, 15MG,
30MG, 40MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 20MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate SOLN

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE ER

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er CP24 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

11



Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er CP24 15MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er CP24 5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

DIFICID

Dificid Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 10 Days
DIGITEK

Digitek Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
DiGcox

Digox Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
DIGOXIN

Digoxin TABS Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate NASAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

28 ML Per 28 Days

DRONABINOL

Dronabinol

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

DULOXETINE HCL

Duloxetine Hcl CPEP 20MG, 40MG, 60MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Duloxetine Hcl CPEP 30MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

EDLUAR

Edluar

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

EGRIFTA

Egrifta INJ IMG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Egrifta INJ 2MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

12



ELIGARD

Eligard INJ 22.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 84 Days

Eligard INJ 30MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 112 Days

Eligard INJ 45MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 168 Days

Eligard INJ 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

ELIQuUIS

Eliquis Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ELLA

Ella Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 365 Days
EMEND

Emend CAPS 0 Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days

Emend CAPS 125MG Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 30 Days

Emend CAPS 40MG Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 30 Days

Emend CAPS 80MG Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 30 Days
EmMsAM

Emsam Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
ENBREL

Enbrel INJ 25MG

Quantity Limit

: 8.16 EA Per 28 Days

Enbrel INJ 25MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 8.16 ML Per 28 Days

Enbrel INJ 50MG/ML

Quantity Limit

. 7.84 ML Per 28 Days

ENBREL SURECLICK

Enbrel Sureclick

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

13



ENDOCET

Endocet TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG,
325MG; 5MG, 325MG,; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

ENOXAPARIN SODIUM

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 100MG/ML, 150MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 120MG/0.8ML,
80MG/0.8ML

Quantity Limit:

24 ML Per 30 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 300MG/3ML

Quantity Limit:

105 ML Per 90 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 30MG/0.3ML

Quantity Limit:

9 ML Per 30 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 40MG/0.4ML

Quantity Limit:

12 ML Per 30 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 60MG/0.6ML

Quantity Limit:

18 ML Per 30 Days

ENTECAVIR

Entecavir Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
ESBRIET

Esbriet Quantity Limit: 270 EA Per 30 Days

ESCITALOPRAM OXALATE

Escitalopram Oxalate SOLN

Quantity Limit:

600 ML Per 30 Days

Escitalopram Oxalate TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Escitalopram Oxalate TABS 20MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ESTRING

Estring

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 90 Days

ESzOPICLONE

Eszopiclone

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

14



EvoTAaz

Evotaz Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
EXTAVIA
Extavia Quantity Limit: 15 EA Per 30 Days

FAMCICLOVIR

Famciclovir TABS 125MG, 250MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FANAPT

Fanapt

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FANAPT TITRATION PACK

Fanapt Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

8 EA Per 180 Days

FARYDAK

Farydak Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 21 Days
FENTANYL

Fentanyl Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days

FENTANYL CITRATE ORAL TRANSMUCOSAL

Fentanyl| Citrate Oral Transmucosal

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

FENTORA

Fentora Quantity Limit: 112 EA Per 28 Days
FETZIMA

Fetzima Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

FETZIMA TITRATION PACK

Fetzima Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

56 EA Per 365 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

15



FIRMAGON

Firmagon INJ 120MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 365 Days

Firmagon INJ 80MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

FLECTOR

Flector

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 15 Days

FLOVENT DISKUS

Flovent Diskus

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FLOVENT HFA

Flovent Hfa AERO 110MCG/ACT, 220MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

24 GM Per 30 Days

Flovent Hfa AERO 44MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

21.20 GM Per 30 Days

FLUNISOLIDE

Flunisolide

Quantity Limit:

50 ML Per 30 Days

FLUOXETINE DR

Fluoxetine Dr

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

FLUOXETINE HCL

Fluoxetine Hcl CAPS 10MG, 40MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl CAPS 20MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl SOLN

Quantity Limit:

600 ML Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl TABS 20MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl TABS 60MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

16



FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

Fluticasone Propionate SUSP

Quantity Limit:

16 GM Per 30 Days

FLUVOXAMINE MALEATE

Fluvoxamine Maleate TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Fluvoxamine Maleate TABS 25MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FLUVOXAMINE MALEATE ER

Fluvoxamine Maleate Er

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FocALIN XR

Focalin Xr CP24 25MG, 35MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

FONDAPARINUX SODIUM

Fondaparinux Sodium INJ 10MG/0.8ML

Quantity Limit:

28 ML Per 90 Days

Fondaparinux Sodium INJ 2.5MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

17.50 ML Per 90 Days

Fondaparinux Sodium INJ 5MG/0.4ML

Quantity Limit:

14 ML Per 90 Days

Fondaparinux Sodium INJ 7.5MG/0.6 ML

Quantity Limit:

21 ML Per 90 Days

FORADIL AEROLIZER

Foradil Aerolizer

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FORFIVO XL

Forfivo XL Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
FORTEO

Forteo Quantity Limit: 2.40 ML Per 28 Days
FORTICAL

Fortical Quantity Limit: 3.70 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

17



Fosamax PLus D

Fosamax Plus D

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

FRAGMIN

Fragmin INJ 10000UNIT/ML

Quantity Limit:

35 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 12500UNIT/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

17.50 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 15000UNIT/0.6ML

Quantity Limit:

21 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 18000UNT/0.72ML

Quantity Limit:

25.30 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 25000UNIT/ML, 95000UNIT/3.8ML

Quantity Limit:

22.80 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 2500UNIT/0.2ML, 5000UNIT/0.2ML

Quantity Limit:

7 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 7500UNIT/0.3ML

Quantity Limit:

10.50 ML Per 90 Days

FrROvVA

Frova

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

FUZEON

Fuzeon

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

GILENYA

Gilenya

Quantity Limit:

28 EA Per 28 Days

GLATOPA

Glatopa

Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

GLEEVEC

Gleevec TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Gleevec TABS 400MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

GLIMEPIRIDE

Glimepiride TABS 1MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

18



Glimepiride TABS 2MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Glimepiride TABS 4MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

GLIPIZIDE

Glipizide TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

GLIPIZIDE ER

Glipizide Er TB24 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide Er TB24 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide Er TB24 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

GLIPIZIDE XL

Glipizide XL TB24 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide XL TB24 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide XL TB24 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

GLIPIZIDE/METFORMIN HCL

Glipizide/metformin Hcl TABS 2.5MG; 250MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide/metformin Hcl TABS 2.5MG; 500MG,
5MG; 500MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

GRALISE

Gralise TABS 300MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Gralise TABS 600MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

GRANISETRON HCL

Granisetron Hel INJ 0.1MG/ML, 1IMG/ML

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Granisetron Hcl TABS

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

19



HARVONI

Harvoni Quantity Limit: 168 EA Per 365 Days
HETLIOZ

Hetlioz Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
HORIZANT

Horizant Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
HUMIRA

Humira INJ 20MG/0.4ML

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 28 Days

Humira INJ 40MG/0.8ML

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 28 Days

HuMIRA PEDIATRIC CROHNS DISEASE STARTER PACK

Humira Pediatric Crohns Disease Starter Pack

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 28 Days

HUMIRA PEN

Humira Pen

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 28 Days

HUMIRA PEN-CROHNS DISEASESTARTER

Humira Pen-crohns Diseasestarter

Quantity Limit

: 9.60 EA Per 365 Days

HUMIRA PEN-PSORIASIS STARTER

Humira Pen-psoriasis Starter

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS
300MG; 10MG, 300MG; 5MG, 300MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 390 EA Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS
325MG; 2.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 360 EA Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS
750MG; 10MG

Quantity Limit

: 150 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

20



HYDROCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen SOLN
500MG/15ML; 7.5MG/15ML

Quantity Limit:

3600 ML Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG;
10MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 500MG;
10MG, 500MG; 5MG, 500MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 650MG;
10MG, 650MG; 7.5MG, 660MG; 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

HYDROMORPHONE HCL ER

Hydromorphone Hcl Er T24A 12MG

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

Hydromorphone Hcl Er T24A 16MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Hydromorphone Hcl Er T24A 32MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Hydromorphone Hcl Er T24A 8MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

IBANDRONATE SODIUM

Ibandronate Sodium INJ

Quantity Limit:

3 ML Per 90 Days

Ibandronate Sodium TABS

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 28 Days

ICLUSIG

Iclusig Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
INTELENCE

Intelence TABS 100MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

Intelence TABS 200MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
INTERMEZZO

Intermezzo Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

21



INTROVALE

Introvale Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days
INVEGA

Invega TB24 1.5MG, 3MG, 9IMG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Invega TB24 6MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
INVOKANA

Invokana Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE

Ipratropium Bromide INHALATION SOLN 0.02% | Quantity Limit:

312.50 ML Per 30 Days

Ipratropium Bromide INHALATION SOLN 0.03% | Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Ipratropium Bromide INHALATION SOLN 0.06% | Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE/ALBUTEROL SULFATE

Ipratropium Bromide/albuterol Sulfate Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days
IRENKA

Irenka Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ISENTRESS

Isentress TABS Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
JANUMET

Janumet TABS 1000MG; 50MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Janumet TABS 500MG; 50MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
JANUMET XR

Janumet Xr TB24 1000MG; 100MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

22



Janumet Xr TB24 1000MG; 50MG, 500MG;
50MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

JENTADUETO

Jentadueto

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

JOLESSA

Jolessa

Quantity Limit:

91 EA Per 91 Days

JUXTAPID

Juxtapid

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

KADIAN

Kadian CP24 130MG, 150MG, 200MG, 40MG,
70MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

KETOROLAC TROMETHAMINE

Ketorolac Tromethamine TABS

Quantity Limit:

20 EA Per 5 Days

KINERET

Kineret

Quantity Limit:

18.76 ML Per 28 Days

KOMBIGLYZE XR

Kombiglyze Xr TB24 1000MG; 2.5MG, 1000MG;
5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Kombiglyze Xr TB24 500MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

KORLYM

Korlym Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
KYNAMRO

Kynamro Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 28 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

23



LANSOPRAZOLE

Lansoprazole CPDR

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

LATANOPROST

Latanoprost SOLN

Quantity Limit:

2.50 ML Per 25 Days

LATUDA

Latuda TABS 120MG, 20MG, 40MG, 60MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Latuda TABS 80MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
LAZANDA

Lazanda Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
LETAIRIS

Letairis Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
LEVALBUTEROL

Levalbuterol NEBU

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

LEVALBUTEROL HCL

Levalbuterol Hcl NEBU 0.31MG/3ML,
0.63MG/3ML

Quantity Limit:

540 ML Per 30 Days

Levalbuterol Hcl NEBU 1.25MG/3ML

Quantity Limit:

270 ML Per 30 Days

LEVONORGESTREL AND ETHINYL ESTRADIOL

Levonorgestrel And Ethinyl Estradiol TABS 0; 0

Quantity Limit:

91 EA Per 91 Days

LEVONORGESTREL/ETHINYL ESTRADIOL

Levonorgestrel/ethinyl Estradiol TABS 0.03MG;
0.15MG, 0; 0

Quantity Limit:

91 EA Per 91 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

24



LINEZOLID

Linezolid TABS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

LINZESS

Linzess Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
LIVALO

Livalo Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
LORCET

Lorcet Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
LORCET HD

Lorcet Hd Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days

LORCET PLUS

Lorcet Plus TABS 325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

LORTAB

Lortab TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 5MG,
325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

LOTEMAX

Lotemax GEL Quantity Limit: 10 GM Per 365 Days
LUMIGAN

Lumigan Quantity Limit: 2.50 ML Per 25 Days

LUPANETA PACK

Lupaneta Pack KIT 11.25MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 84 Days

Lupaneta Pack KIT 3.75MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

25



LUPRON DEPOT

Lupron Depot INJ 11.25MG, 22.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 84 Days

Lupron Depot INJ 3.75MG, 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

Lupron Depot INJ 30MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 112 Days

Lupron Depot INJ 45MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 168 Days

LUPRON DEPOT-PED

Lupron Depot-ped INJ 11.25MG, 15MG, 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

Lupron Depot-ped INJ 11.25MG, 30MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 84 Days

MACRODANTIN

Macrodantin CAPS 25MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 365 Days

MEDROXYPROGESTERONE ACETATE

Medroxyprogesterone Acetate INJ

Quantity Limit:

1 ML Per 90 Days

METADATE ER

Metadate Er

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

METFORMIN HCL

Metformin Hcl TABS 1000MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Metformin Hcl TABS 500MG

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

Metformin Hcl TABS 850MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

METFORMIN HCL ER

Metformin Hcl Er TB24 1000MG, 750MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Metformin Hcl Er TB24 500MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

METHADONE HCL

Methadone Hcl TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

270 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

26



Methadone Hcl TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

540 EA Per 30 Days

METHAMPHETAMINE HCL

Methamphetamine Hcl

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

Methylphenidate Hcl CHEW 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl CHEW 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

720 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl CHEW 5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl TABS 20MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLPHENIDATE HcL CD

Methylphenidate Hcl CD CPCR 10MG, 20MG,
30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl CD CPCR 40MG, 50MG,
60MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL ER

Methylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 20MG, 30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TB24 18MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TB24 27MG, 54MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TB24 36MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TBCR 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TBCR 20MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

MODAFINIL

Modafinil

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

27



MORPHINE SULFATE ER

Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 100MG, 10MG, 20MG,
30MG, 50MG, 60MG, 80MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 120MG, 30MG, 45MG,
60MG, 75MG, 90MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Morphine Sulfate Er TBCR

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

MozosBIL

Mozobil Quantity Limit: 9.60 ML Per 30 Days
NAMENDA XR

Namenda Xr Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

NAMENDA XR TITRATION PACK

Namenda Xr Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

112 EA Per 365 Days

NARATRIPTAN HCL

Naratriptan Hcl TABS 1MG

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

Naratriptan Hcl TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

9 EA Per 30 Days

NASONEX

Nasonex Quantity Limit: 34 GM Per 30 Days
NATPARA

Natpara Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 28 Days
NEXAVAR

Nexavar Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

NICOTROL INHALER

Nicotrol Inhaler

Quantity Limit:

2688 EA Per 365 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

28



NICOTROL NS

Nicotrol Ns

Quantity Limit:

360 ML Per 365 Days

NITROFURANTOIN

Nitrofurantoin SUSP

Quantity Limit:

7200 ML Per 365 Days

NITROFURANTOIN MACROCRYSTALS

Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystals CAPS 100MG,

SOMG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 365 Days

NITROFURANTOIN MONOHYDRATE

Nitrofurantoin Monohydrate

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 365 Days

NITROFURANTOIN MONOHYDRATE/MACROCRYSTALS

Nitrofurantoin Monohydrate/macrocrystals

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 365 Days

NUCYNTA

Nucynta

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

NUCYNTA ER

Nucynta Er

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

NUVARING

Nuvaring

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 28 Days

NUVIGIL

Nuvigil TABS 150MG, 200MG, 250MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Nuvigil TABS 50MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

OFEV

Ofev

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

29



OLANZAPINE

Olanzapine TABS

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OLANZAPINE ODT

Olanzapine Odt

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OLANZAPINE/FLUOXETINE

Olanzapine/fluoxetine CAPS 25MG; 12MG,
25MG; 3MG, 50MG; 12MG, 50MG; 6MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Olanzapine/fluoxetine CAPS 25MG; 6MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

OLEPTRO

Oleptro

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OLOPATADINE HCL

Olopatadine Hcl

Quantity Limit:

30.50 GM Per 30 Days

OMEPRAZOLE

Omeprazole CPDR

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OMNARIS

Omnaris

Quantity Limit:

12.50 GM Per 30 Days

ONDANSETRON HcCL

Ondansetron Hcl INJ 4MG/2ML

Quantity Limit:

450 ML Per 30 Days

Ondansetron Hcl ORAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

450 ML Per 30 Days

Ondansetron Hcl TABS 24MG

Quantity Limit:

14 EA Per 28 Days

Ondansetron Hcl TABS 4MG, 8MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

30



ONDANSETRON ODT

Ondansetron Odt

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

OPSUMIT

Opsumit Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
ORKAMBI

Orkambi Quantity Limit: 112 EA Per 28 Days
OTEZLA

Otezla TABS Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Otezla TBPK Quantity Limit: 110 EA Per 365 Days
OXANDROLONE

Oxandrolone TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Oxandrolone TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE HcL

Oxycodone Hcl TABS 20MG

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

Oxycodone Hcl TABS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

210 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE HcL ER

Oxycodone Hcl Er

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 10MG,
325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 500MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 650MG; 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

31



OXYCONTIN

Oxycontin T12A 15MG, 30MG, 60MG, 80MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE

Oxymaorphone Hydrochloride

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE ER

Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM

Pantoprazole Sodium TBEC

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

PAROXETINE HCL

Paroxetine Hcl TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Paroxetine Hcl TABS 20MG, 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Paroxetine Hcl TABS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

PAROXETINE HCL ER

Paroxetine Hcl Er TB24 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Paroxetine Hcl Er TB24 25MG, 37.5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

PERFOROMIST

Perforomist

Quantity Limit:

120 ML Per 30 Days

PEXEVA

Pexeva TABS 10MG, 20MG, 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Pexeva TABS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

P1OGLITAZONE HCL

Pioglitazone Hcl TABS 15MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

32



Pioglitazone Hcl TABS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Pioglitazone Hcl TABS 45MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

P1oGLITAZONE HCL/METFORMIN HCL

Pioglitazone Hcl/metformin Hcl

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

P1OGLITAZONE HCL-GLIMEPIRIDE

Pioglitazone Hcl-glimepiride

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

PLEGRIDY

Plegridy

Quantity Limit:

1 ML Per 28 Days

PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK

Plegridy Starter Pack

Quantity Limit:

1 ML Per 365 Days

Plegridy Starter Pack Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 365 Days
PRADAXA

Pradaxa Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
PRALUENT

Praluent Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days

PRAVASTATIN SODIUM

Pravastatin Sodium

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

PREZCOBIX

Prezcobix

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

PRISTIQ

Pristiq TB24 100MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Pristig TB24 25MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12



PROAIR HFA

Proair Hfa

Quantity Limit:

17 GM Per 30 Days

PROAIR RESPICLICK

Proair Respiclick

Quantity Limit:

2 EA Per 30 Days

PROCENTRA

Procentra Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days
PROLIA

Prolia Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 365 Days
PROMACTA

Promacta TABS 12.5MG, 25MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Promacta TABS 50MG, 75MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

PULMICORT

Pulmicort SUSP 1MG/2ML

Quantity Limit:

120 ML Per 30 Days

PULMICORT FLEXHALER

Pulmicort Flexhaler

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 30 Days

QUASENSE

Quasense

Quantity Limit:

91 EA Per 91 Days

QUETIAPINE FUMARATE

Quetiapine Fumarate TABS 100MG, 200MG,
300MG, 400MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Quetiapine Fumarate TABS 25MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

34



QUININE SULFATE

Quinine Sulfate CAPS

Quantity Limit

: 42 EA Per 30 Days

QVAR

Qvar

Quantity Limit

. 17.40 GM Per 25 Days

RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM

Rabeprazole Sodium

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

REBIF

Rebif

Quantity Limit

: 6 ML Per 28 Days

REBIF REBIDOSE

Rebif Rebidose

Quantity Limit

: 6 ML Per 28 Days

REBIF REBIDOSE TITRATION PACK

Rebif Rebidose Titration Pack

Quantity Limit

: 4.20 ML Per 28 Days

REBIF TITRATION PACK

Rebif Titration Pack

Quantity Limit

. 4.20 ML Per 28 Days

RELENZA DISKHALER

Relenza Diskhaler

Quantity Limit

: 112 EA Per 365 Days

RELISTOR

Relistor Quantity Limit: 16.80 ML Per 28 Days
RELPAX

Relpax Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days
RESERPINE

Reserpine TABS 0.1MG

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

35



RESTASIS

Restasis Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
REXULTI
Rexulti Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

RISEDRONATE SODIUM

Risedronate Sodium TABS 150MG

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 28 Days

Risedronate Sodium TABS 35MG

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

RISEDRONATE SoDIUM DR

Risedronate Sodium Dr

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

RISPERIDONE

Risperidone SOLN

Quantity Limit:

240 ML Per 30 Days

Risperidone TABS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

RISPERIDONE M-TAB

Risperidone M-tab TBDP 0.5MG, 2MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

RISPERIDONE ODT

Risperidone Odt

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE

Rizatriptan Benzoate

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

R1zATRIPTAN BENZOATE ODT

Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

ROXICET

Roxicet SOLN

[
Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

36



Roxicet TABS

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

ROZEREM

Rozerem Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SANCUSO

Sancuso Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days
SAPHRIS

Saphris Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
SAVELLA

Savella Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

SAVELLA TITRATION PACK

Savella Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

55 EA Per 28 Days

SELZENTRY

Selzentry TABS 150MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Selzentry TABS 300MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

SEREVENT DISKUS

Serevent Diskus

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

SEROQUEL XR

Seroquel Xr TB24 150MG, 200MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Seroquel Xr TB24 300MG, 400MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

SERTRALINE HCL

Sertraline Hcl CONC

Quantity Limit:

300 ML Per 30 Days

Sertraline Hcl TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

37



Sertraline Hcl TABS 25MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

SIGNIFOR

Signifor

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

SIGNIFOR LAR

Signifor Lar Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 28 Days
SILDENAFIL
Sildenafil INJ Quantity Limit: 1125 ML Per 30 Days

Sildenafil TABS

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

SILDENAFIL CITRATE

Sildenafil Citrate TABS

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

SILENOR

Silenor Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SIMPONI

Simponi Quantity Limit: 0.50 ML Per 28 Days

SIMVASTATIN

Simvastatin TABS

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

SIVEXTRO

Sivextro

Quantity Limit:

6 EA Per 30 Days

SPIRIVA HANDIHALER

Spiriva Handihaler

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT

Spiriva Respimat AERS 2.5MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit

: 4 GM Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

38



SPRYCEL

Sprycel TABS 100MG, 70MG, 80MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Sprycel TABS 140MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Sprycel TABS 20MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

STELARA

Stelara INJ 45MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

0.50 ML Per 28 Days

Stelara INJ 90OMG/ML

Quantity Limit:

1 ML Per 28 Days

STRATTERA

Strattera Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
STRIBILD

Stribild Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SUBOXONE

Suboxone FILM 12MG; 3MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Suboxone FILM 2MG; 0.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Suboxone FILM 4MG; 1MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Suboxone FILM 8MG; 2MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

SuUBSYS

Subsys LIQD 100MCG, 1200MCG, 200MCG,

400MCG, 600MCG, 800MCG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Subsys LIQD 1600MCG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

SUMATRIPTAN

Sumatriptan SOLN

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

39



SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE

Sumatriptan Succinate INJ

Quantity Limit

: 5 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate INJ

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate INJ 6MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

10 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate TABS

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE REFILL

Sumatriptan Succinate Refill INJ 4MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

5 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate Refill INJ 6MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

8 ML Per 30 Days

SUTENT
Sutent CAPS 12.5MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Sutent CAPS 25MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Sutent CAPS 37.5MG Quantity Limit: 45 EA Per 30 Days
Sutent CAPS 50MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SYMBICORT

Symbicort AERO 160MCG/ACT; 4.5MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

12 GM Per 30 Days

Symbicort AERO 80MCG/ACT; 4.5MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

13.80 GM Per 30 Days

TACLONEX

Taclonex SUSP

Quantity Limit:

420 GM Per 30 Days

TAMIFLU

Tamiflu CAPS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

112 EA Per 365 Days

Tamiflu CAPS 45MG, 75MG

Quantity Limit:

56 EA Per 365 Days

Tamiflu SUSR

Quantity Limit:

900 ML Per 365 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

40



TARCEVA

Tarceva TABS 100MG, 150MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Tarceva TABS 25MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
TASIGNA

Tasigna Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
TAZORAC

Tazorac Quantity Limit: 100 GM Per 30 Days
TECFIDERA

Tecfidera Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

TECFIDERA STARTER PACK

Tecfidera Starter Pack Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
TECHNIVIE
Technivie Quantity Limit: 168 EA Per 365 Days

TERBINAFINE HCL

Terbinafine Hcl TABS

Quantity Limit:

84 EA Per 168 Days

TETRABENAZINE

Tetrabenazine TABS 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Tetrabenazine TABS 25MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

ToBI PODHALER

Tobi Podhaler

Quantity Limit:

224 EA Per 56 Days

ToLAZAMIDE

Tolazamide TABS 250MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

41



Tolazamide TABS 500MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

TOLBUTAMIDE

Tolbutamide Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
TRACLEER
Tracleer Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

TRAMADOL HCL

Tramadol Hcl TABS

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

TRAMADOL HCL ER

Tramadol Hcl Er TB24

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE/ACETAMINOPH

EN

Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

TRAVATAN Z

Travatan Z Quantity Limit: 2.50 ML Per 25 Days
TRAVOPROST

Travoprost Quantity Limit: 2.50 ML Per 25 Days

TRELSTAR MIXJECT

Trelstar Mixject INJ 11.25MG

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 84 Days

Trelstar Mixject INJ 22.5MG

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 168 Days

Trelstar Mixject INJ 3.75MG

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 28 Days

TREXIMET

Treximet

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

42



TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE

Triamcinolone Acetonide AERO

Quantity Limit:

16.50 GM Per 30 Days

TRIUMEQ

Triumeq Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
TRUVADA

Truvada Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
TYKERB

Tykerb Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
TYSABRI

Tysabri Quantity Limit: 15 ML Per 28 Days
TYVASO

Tyvaso Quantity Limit: 87 ML Per 30 Days

TYVASO REFILL

Tyvaso Refill

Quantity Limit:

87 ML Per 30 Days

TYVASO STARTER

Tyvaso Starter

Quantity Limit:

87 ML Per 30 Days

TYZEKA

Tyzeka Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
UCERIS

Uceris TB24 Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

VALACYCLOVIR HCL

Valacyclovir Hcl TABS 1000MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

43



Valacyclovir Hcl TABS 500MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

VENLAFAXINE HCL

Venlafaxine Hcl

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

VENLAFAXINE HCL ER

Venlafaxine Hcl Er CP24 150MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Venlafaxine Hcl Er CP24 37.5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Venlafaxine Hcl Er CP24 75MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Venlafaxine Hcl Er TB24 150MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Venlafaxine Hcl Er TB24 225MG, 37.5MG, 75MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

VENTAVIS

Ventavis

Quantity Limit:

270 ML Per 30 Days

VERAMYST

Veramyst

Quantity Limit:

10 GM Per 30 Days

VERDROCET

Verdrocet

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

VERSACLOZ

Versacloz

Quantity Limit:

540 ML Per 30 Days

VICODIN

Vicodin TABS 300MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

VICODIN ES

Vicodin Es TABS 300MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

44



VICODIN HP

Vicodin Hp TABS 300MG; 10MG

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

VIEKIRA PAK

Viekira Pak Quantity Limit: 672 EA Per 365 Days
VI1IBRYD

Viibryd Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
VIMOVO

Vimovo Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
VITEKTA

Vitekta Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
VOTRIENT

Votrient Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
VYVANSE

Vyvanse Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
XALKORI

Xalkori Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
XARELTO

Xarelto TABS 10MG, 20MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Xarelto TABS 15MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

XARELTO STARTER PACK

Xarelto Starter Pack

Quantity Limit:

102 EA Per 365 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

45



XENAZINE

Xenazine TABS 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Xenazine TABS 25MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

XGEVA

Xgeva Quantity Limit: 1.70 ML Per 30 Days
XOLAIR

Xolair Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 28 Days

XOPENEX HFA

Xopenex Hfa

Quantity Limit:

30 GM Per 30 Days

XTANDI

Xtandi Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
XYREM

Xyrem Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days
ZALEPLON

Zaleplon CAPS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Zaleplon CAPS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ZEGERID

Zegerid PACK

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ZELBORAF

Zelboraf

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

ZENZEDI

Zenzedi TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

46



Zenzedi TABS 2.5MG, 5MG, 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

ZIPRASIDONE HcCL

Ziprasidone Hcl

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ZOHYDRO ER

Zohydro Er C12A 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 30MG,
40MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Zohydro Er C12A 50MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLEDRONIC ACID

Zoledronic Acid INJ 5MG/100ML

Quantity Limit:

100 ML Per 365 Days

ZOLMITRIPTAN

Zolmitriptan TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

Zolmitriptan TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

9 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLMITRIPTAN ODT

Zolmitriptan Odt TBDP 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

Zolmitriptan Odt TBDP 5MG

Quantity Limit:

9 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE

Zolpidem Tartrate

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE ER

Zolpidem Tartrate Er

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLPIMIST

Zolpimist

Quantity Limit

: 7.70 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

47



ZOMIG

Zomig SOLN 2.5MG

Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days

ZOMIG NASAL SPRAY

Zomig Nasal Spray

Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days

ZYTIGA

Zytiga Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
ZYVOX

Zyvox SUSR Quantity Limit: 2400 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

48



INDEX

A AUDAGIO ... 5
AVANAMEL ... 5
Abacavir Sulfate/lamivudine/zidovudine.............. 1 AVANAATYL......covocvcee s 5
ADIITY oo 1 AVANTIA o 5
Abilify Discmelt............cooooiiiiii 1 AAVONEX e eee e e e eee s e seseeeeseeeeeeeeee e 5
ADSEIal ... 1 AVONCX PON oo 5
Acetaminophen/codeine...............ccocvviiiiienn, 1 AZEIASEINE HCl oo 6
Acetaminophen/codeine #2 ..., 1
Acetaminophen/codeine #3..........ccccevveveivieinenn, 1 B
Acetaminophen/codeine #4 ..., 1 Baraclude ..o 6
Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate....................... 1 Bd Insulin Syringe Safetyglide/iml/29g X 1/2......6
ACITETIN ..o 1 Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/0.3ml/31g X 5/16 ....6
o [ oF: SRR 2 Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/0.5ml/30g X 1/2 ......6
Adefovir DIpIVOXIl ... 2 Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/Iml/31g X 5/16 ....... 6
AJEMPAS....c.viivieiree e 2 Bd Pen Needle/ultrafine/29g X 12.7mm................ 6
AAVaAIr DISKUS.....c..ooviiiiiiiiiccccec s 2 BeCONaSE AQ ....coiveiiiiiiieiiee e 6
Advair Hfa......oooi 2 BetaSErON....c.veiiieiie s 6
ATINITON . 2 Bimatoprost.........cocvviiiiiiiiieieeee e 6
Albuterol Sulfate ..., 2 Breo EHipta.......coevveeiieiicccceee e 6
Alendronate SOdiumM.........cccoovvierininniee e 2 BriNtelliX ...covviieiieceee e 7
Almotriptan Malate ...........cccccevvvevviieieeic e, 2 BroVana.......ccocoveieeeeee e 7
AOPIEV ... 3 BUdEPIION Sr....eiiie 7
AIVESCO ... s 3 Budesonide.........ccccoviiiiininn s 7
AMELNIA ..o 3 Buprenorphing HCl.........coooiiiii 7
AMEthia LO.....ooiviiiciecccc e 3 Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl ................c.......... 7
AMITIZA o 3 BUPIoban...........ocooiiiiiiii 7
Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine ....................... 3 Bupropion HCLEr ..o 7
AMPYT . 3 Bupropion HCl S 8
ANOro ENIpta.......cccooveiieiec e 3 Bupropion HCl XL ..o 8
ANZEMEL ..o 3 Butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine/codeine........... 8
APIENZIN .o 3 Butorphanol Tartrate............ccccovevveveiieiiece e 8
APLIVUS .o 4 BULIANS ... 8
Arcapta Neohaler............ccccoeviviieiiieiice e 4 c
ATIPIPrazole........ccoooiiiiiiiiice 4
ASNIYNG ... 4 Calcipotriene/betamethasone Dipropionate........... 8
ASMANEX HA....ioieiccc s 4 Calcitonin-salmon ...y 8
Asmanex Twisthaler 120 Metered Doses.............. 4 (08 10 0| (=TT 8
Asmanex Twisthaler 14 Metered Doses................ 4 Camrese Lo ... 8
Asmanex Twisthaler 30 Metered Doses................ 4 Caprelsa .................................................................. 8
Asmanex Twisthaler 60 Metered Doses................ 4 CeleCOXiD ..o 9
Asmanex Twisthaler 7 Metered Doses.................. 4 CSAMEL ...ttt 9
Atorvastatin CalCium ..........c.coovvvvveerereereenenn, 5 ChaNtIX oo 9
F N U4 To] RO 5 Chantix Continuing Month Pak............cccceeenee. 9
ALFOVENE HEA..voeoeeeeeeee s 5 Chantix Starting Month Pak.............cccocviinnnnn. 9

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12 49



CHALIS i
CIMZIA oo
Citalopram Hydrobromide ..........ccccoeevvviinnnenee.
ClarithromyCin Er........ccccoveveiieeiiee e
Clozaping.......ccooeieeiiiiee e 9,
Clozaping Odt.........cccovverveieiierr e
Combivent Respimat........ccccooeeeveiieieeneniesnene,
(O00] 1] o] [-] - USSR
COPAXONE.....uviieeiiicriiee e
CIESEON ..
CYSEAraAN. ...

D

DaKIiNZa ....ccveeieiecee e
DAYSEE ...t
Daytrana ........cccocvveiiieiiiiie e
Depo-subg Provera 104.........cccccevvvevveieiinesieanns
Desvenlafaxing Er.........cccoocovovvieniienieieiienienins
DEXEANINE ..ot s
Dexilant ...
Dexmethylphenidate Hcl..........c..ccccov i,
Dexmethylphenidate HCl Er ...,
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate.............c.ccoeveveennne
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er..................... 11,

DIgOXIN...c.viiiiisiieiieeee s
Dihydroergotamine Mesylate..............cccccevueenene
Dronabinol..........ccoooveiiiiiieee e
Duloxeting Hel .......cvovviiiiiiiiiiceieeec

EQrifta. ..o
ELQard ..o
EHQUIS .o
EHa .o

Enoxaparin SOdium ...........ccoovviininieneneneen
ENLECAVIN. ...
] o] =] OSSR
Escitalopram Oxalate ...........cccoceevvivieieciieinns
ESIIING c.vveieceeece e
ESZOPICIONE ..o
EVOLAZ....c.oeeeeee

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

Fetzima Titration Pack...........cccocvviiiiiineiiiiiieeee
FIrMagon .......ccoeiiiiieece e
[ L=Tod (0 SRR
FIovent DiSKUS ........ccovveivieiiiec e
Flovent Hfa ........ooooviiiiiiiiii e
FIunisolide.........ccovvevviiiiie e,
FIUOXELINE DI ..o
Fluoxetine HCl.........ooovvivii i,
Fluticasone Propionate...........ccccccevereninienenennns
Fluvoxamine Maleate...........ccccoevevivveeiiieeineeee,
Fluvoxamine Maleate Er..........ccccceeevvivineiiiiiinnennne
FOCAIIN XI oo
Fondaparinux Sodium ..........ccccceeeienininienieeenns
Foradil AErolizer......cocooovvviiiiiiieiicee e,
FOrfIVO XL o
FOIMEO ..ttt
0] A o7 | T
FOSamaX PIUS D .....cccvvveiieiiiiecccec e
Fragmin ......oooooeieee e
FrovVa ..o
T 74=T0] o FR TR

G

GIlENYA. ...
(€] -1 (0] o - F SRS UOSTRS
GIBBVEC ...ttt
GlMEPIFIAe ..o 18,
GHPIZIAE.....oi e
GlIPIZIAE EX e
Glipizide XL ..ooooviiieiecic e
Glipizide/metformin Hcl ...,
GraliSe ..o
Granisetron Hel.......oovoveiieiece e

H

[ FE LAY/ | T
HELHOZ.....oveeeiee e
[ (0172 11| SO
HUMIFA .



Humira Pediatric Crohns Disease Starter Pack... 20

HUMITa PeN....c.oeieeeeee e 20
Humira Pen-crohns Diseasestarter ..............c...... 20
Humira Pen-psoriasis Starter............ccoccevvverennnnne 20
Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen.............. 20
Hydrocodone/acetaminophen..............ccccceveennne 21
Hydromorphone HCl Er ... 21
|

Ibandronate SOAIUM ........ccooviiiiieiice e 21
Lol [ o OSSR 21
INtEIENCE ..o 21
INTEIMEZZO....ciiiieieiie e 21
INtrovale ..o 22
INVEOA ..ot 22
INVOKANA ... 22
Ipratropium Bromide..........cccccovvvereiieineiecnn, 22
Ipratropium Bromide/albuterol Sulfate................ 22
IFENKA.....c.eiiiee e 22
ISENIIESS it e ettt 22
J

JANUMEL. ... 22
JANUMEL XI .o 22,23
Jentadueto.........cccoveviveiie i 23
JOIESSA ..o 23
JUXEAPIT .o 23
K

Kadian ......ooovieiieiiec e 23
Ketorolac Tromethamine..........c.cccccocvevevvevieennnn, 23
KINEBIEL ... 23
Kombiglyze Xr ..o 23
KOFTYM .o 23
KYNAMIO .t 23
L

Lansoprazole ........cccevveieieeveiiesec e 24
Latanoprost.........cocvveiiiiiieiinee e 24
Latuda.......ooooveeeiiececcec e 24
Lazanda .......ccooveeiiieiiececce e 24
LEtAITIS. ooveeiie e 24
Levalbuterol .........ccooveiiieii e 24
Levalbuterol HCl...........ccooooviiiiiieceececcee, 24
Levonorgestrel And Ethinyl Estradiol ................ 24
Levonorgestrel/ethinyl Estradiol ......................... 24
LiNezolid......coooveiiece e 25
LINZESS...ctiiiie et 25
LIVAlO oo 25
LOICEL .ot 25

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

LOFCEE HA e 25

LOICELt PIUS ..o 25
Lortal ..o 25
LOTEMAX ..o 25
LUMIGAN ... 25
Lupaneta Pack..........ccccovvvvereiieiie e 25
Lupron Depot.........ccoovviieiiiieniieenieeeee e 26
Lupron Depot-ped.........ccccvevveieiieni e 26
M

MaCrodantin.........ccooeeveiriniene e 26
Medroxyprogesterone Acetate............cccccverveenene. 26
Metadate Er.......ccccovviiiiiiiiie e 26
Metformin HCl .......cooveieiiei e 26
Metformin HCl Er.......coovviiiiiiiicee, 26
Methadone Hcl.........oooovviiiiiiiie e, 26, 27
Methamphetamine Hcl.............ccooeiviiiiicceee, 27
Methylphenidate HCl...........ccooooiiiiiiiie, 27
Methylphenidate HCI CD .........c.ccccvveveiieieene, 27
Methylphenidate HClI Er.........cccocooiiiiiiiiiiee 27
MOdafinil.........cccooiiiiiiii 27
Morphine Sulfate Er.........ccccoooviiiiniiiiiiicee, 28
MOZODIL ... 28
N

NAMENAA XI 1o 28
Namenda Xr Titration Pack .........ccccccoecvriiiiennnne. 28
Naratriptan Hcl..........ccooviiiie e, 28
NASONEX.....eeiiiieiiiie e 28
NALPAIA......eeiieieiiiiee e 28
NEXAVAT ...t 28
Nicotrol Inhaler...........cccoviiiiiiiens 28
NICOIIOl NS 29
NItrofUrantoin ........cccooviiiieeee e 29
Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystals............cc.ccoeevvenenn. 29
Nitrofurantoin Monohydrate............c.ccccovevveenen. 29
Nitrofurantoin Monohydrate/macrocrystals......... 29
NUCYNTA ..o 29
NUCYNIA EF .o 29
NUVAITNG ceeviiieieeee e 29
NUVIGI oo 29
@)

OFBV.c. e 29
OlaNZapine ......ccooviiiiiirieee s 30
Olanzapine Odt..........ccceevveiiiiiiiciicce e 30
Olanzapine/fluoXeting..........cccocevereniiiencneenn 30
OIEPLIO .t 30
Olopatadine HCl .........ccccoovvviiiiiee e 30
OMEPrazole......ccoovviiiiiieee e 30

51



OMNATIS .o 30

Ondansetron HCl........cooeeveeiiecece e, 30
Ondansetron Odt .........ccccceviiieiinie e, 31
OPSUMIL . 31
Orkambi......ccoooveeiiiie e 31
(@] (<74 - RS SS 31
OXaNdrolone ........ccooveiieriiieeee e 31
Oxycodone Hcl..........coovveiiiiic e, 31
Oxycodone HCIEr ... 31
Oxycodone/acetaminophen ...........cccccveveeveivnenee. 31
OXYCONTIN ..o 32
Oxymorphone Hydrochloride ...........c.ccccoveneee. 32
Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er.............ccce.... 32
P

Pantoprazole SOdium.........cccceeveieiencnencncen 32
Paroxetine HCl .........c.ccooevviieiicic e, 32
Paroxetine HCl Er.......cccooviiiiiiiieieee, 32
Perforomist.........cccovveeeiiieiieie e 32
PEXBVE ... 32
Pioglitazone HCl .........ccocoviiiiieiiceeeee 32,33
Pioglitazone Hcl/metformin Hel ......................... 33
Pioglitazone Hcl-glimepiride ........c.ccceevvivennnnee. 33
PIEgridy ..oceeeeece e 33
Plegridy Starter PacK..........c.cccccocvvivevviieiieinenen, 33
PradaXa......cccoeevvieeiieiesie e 33
Praluent........ccccovieeiecee e 33
Pravastatin SOdium...........cccovcvevviinnenie e, 33
e =Y4000] o] ) TSR 33
PRISTIQ o 33
Proair Hfa.........cccocovveveiecc e 34
Proair RespiClicK ..o 34
PrOCENTIa. ....ooiiiei e 34
o 0] T RS R 34
Promacta........ccccoveieeiiiiiie e 34
PUIMICOIT ... 34
Pulmicort Flexhaler ........c.cccoovvevvvieieeececeenen, 34
Q

QUASENSE.....eeiiieiie et 34
Quetiapine Fumarate ..........coceceveevve e, 34
Quinine Sulfate..........cccevveveiiiecree e, 35
QVAT . e 35
R

Rabeprazole Sodium .........ccccocveviiiiieiicciecs 35
REDIT ... 35
Rebif Rebidose ..........ccovvveiiiiiiicicce e 35
Rebif Rebidose Titration Pack ............ccccccevueennne 35
Rebif Titration Pack ..........cccccoveieiiiiiiienenns 35

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

Relenza Diskhaler ...,
[ LC] 1151 o SR
REIPAX ...
RESEIPINE....c.viiiieieeecee e
RESLASIS ...
REXUII ..o
Risedronate SOdium ..........cccoovviiieniencnieneenn
Risedronate Sodium Dr.........ccccovevevveveciieseen,
RISPEIIAONE ...
Risperidone M-tab ...........cccooveviiieiiiic e,
Risperidone Odt ..........ccccvviiviiiieienereseeeee
Rizatriptan Benzoate...........c.ccecvevevvevnciieseennn,
Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt............ccccoociiiiiiiiinennn.
ROXICEL ..o 36,
ROZEIEM ..o

S

SANCUSO ....coiiiiitiiee e
SAPNFIS. .ttt
SaVEa......cceiiiie
Savella Titration Pack..........cccecevivieiiiieeiieeenen,
SEIZENTIY ..o
SereVent DISKUS ........cocvviiiieiiiie e
SEroqUE! X ....ooveiiiiiiiieeeee
Sertraline HCl ......ooovvviiiieiiece e, 37,
SIGNITON .o
SIgNITOr Lar.....cccooeviee e
Sildenafil........cooovviiiii
Sildenafil Citrate .........ccccooevveeivieecie e,
SHENOT i
SIMPONT .ot
SIMVASTALIN ...
SIVEXIIO oot
Spiriva Handihaler ...
Spiriva ReSpIMat.........ccccvveveeiieiiere e

SEALEIA ...
SEADI....eeceee
SUDOXONE.....oiiiiiiie e
SUBSYS ..ot
SUMALIIPLAN ...
Sumatriptan SUCCINALE .........cccevvvreririiiiiiecne
Sumatriptan Succinate Refill ................cc.cceei
SULBNT L
SYMDBDICOI ...

T

TACIONEX .o
TaAMITIU e



TArCEVA.....coovviiiiiiiii 41
LI 1L - SR 41
TAZOIAC ..., 41
TeCHIEra....cvvi i 41
Tecfidera Starter Pack .........ccccocveveviviiniiiiiiieees 41
TECHANIVIE ...t 41
Terbinafine HEl ..o 41
Tetrabenazine .......cccovvvvvee e 41
Tobi Podhaler ..o 41
Tolazamide ......cccccovvieiiieiiiee e 41, 42
TOIDULAMIAE ..veveciiieeecee e 42
B0 LT S 42
Tramadol HCl......oovveiicee e 42
Tramadol HCI Er....ccooovveiiiiiiicee e 42
Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen............ 42
Travatan Z ......ccccvvvveeeeiee e 42
TraVOPIOSE ... 42
Trelstar MiXJect.......cocvcvvevviie e 42
TIEXIMEL oo 42
Triamcinolone Acetonide........ccccevevveeveveeeiiveeennne, 43
TEIUMEQ v 43
B0 12 (o - TS 43
TYKED oo 43
TYSADI et 43
TYVASO . 43
Tyvaso Refill........ccooovieir 43
TYVaS0 SEArter .......coccveiiiiieiiieee e 43
TYZEKA .cveeiiee e 43
U

(O To7=] o 1O 43
\Y

Valacyclovir HCl ..., 43, 44
Venlafaxine HCl..........oooovieiiiiie e 44
Venlafaxine HCl Er.....oovvviciiicee e 44
VENTAVIS. ...ttt 44
VEeraMYSt ..o 44
V=] o [0 ToT ) 44

Formulary ID 16402, Version 12

VErsaClOzZ......cooviivciiiiiicii e
AV 4170 o 1o TS
VICOAIN ES. v
ViICOdIN HP oo
VIEKIra PaK........coocviiiiiiiiiciiie e
VDY e
AV 4111101/ TSR
VIEKEA. ..vviiiviic e
A 01 =] | SR
VYVANSE. ...ttt

XAr€ltO. oo
Xarelto Starter Pack ......ooooveeeeveeeeieeeeeeee,
XENAZINE e

XopeneX Hfa ..o
XEANAL e

Zaleplon ..o
ZEOEIU ..
Zelboraf.......ccoooviiiiii
ZENZEAT....cccviiei i 46,
Ziprasidone Hcl........ccooiviiiiiiieeee e
ZONYArO Er ..o
Z0ledronic ACId ........ccoveeeieieee s
ZOIMITHPLAN ..o
Zolmitriptan Odt .........ccocoveveiiiiiecece e
Zolpidem Tartrate .........ccceovevenenenenise e
Zolpidem Tartrate Er..........cccoevvevviieieece e
ZOIPIMIST ..o
pA 0] 111 o TSSO

53



